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Championnat Suisse des Slaloms 2019

Martin BURKI
Hanspeter THONI
Christian DARANI
Philip EGLI

Lukas EUGSTER

Manuel SANTONASTASO

Michael HELM
Christoph ZWAHLEN
Sven SATTLER
Andreas HELM
Thomas WALTHER
Jiirg OCHSNER
Michael ZBINDEN
Ferdi WALDVOGEL
Tom GAL

Denis WOLF

Beat ROHR

Paul BUETIGER

Aramis CEREGHETTI

Urs BANZ
Stephan BURRI

Nicola FANKHAUSER
Alphonse KILCHENMANN

Nicola ROBERTO
Willi JENNI
Marcel MAURER
Reto STEINER
Daniel MUSCH
Nicolas BUHRER
Alexandre COMBY
Cédric LEUBA
Anthony PICARD

Jean-Michel RUPRECHT

Benedikt KARGL
Arnaud DONZE
Walter HOLZER

Ivan KILCHENMANN

Heinz GFELLER
Jean-Paul CHIQUITA

H.-Peter BISCHOFBERGER

Thomas HUWILER
Arnaud MURCIA
Stefan DREYER
Rolf BURRI

Joe HALTER

Christian BARTLOME

Roger HITZ

David COMBY
Sergio KUHN
Mathias SCHLAPPI

VW Polo MB
Peugeot 106 16V
Fiat X1/9

Dallara F393 EPR-2
Ligier JS53 Evo 2
BMW 320 E21
Tatuus Formel 4 Evo

Opel Kadett/Porsche 911

Honda Integra Type R
Tracking RCO1
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C

Opel Kadett C
BMW M3 E30
Peugeot 106 S16
Caparo Renault
Audi 50 MLP
Porsche GT3 Cup
BMW M5 E34

Opel Ascona B 16V
VW Polo

Honda Civic Type R
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 205
Porsche 997 Cup
Tatuus Renault

Ford Escort RS
Mini Cooper
Porsche 911 GT3
Porsche 934/5 Turbo
Renault Clio Sport

El
ISN
El
E2-SS
CN

IS
E2-SS
IS
ISA
E2-SH
ISN
IS

IS

IS
ISN
E2-SS
El

IS

El

IS

IS

SS

SS

El

IS
E2-SS
El

El
GT

IS
ISA

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 N

Opel Astra F GSI
Ford Focus RS
VW Golf

Honda Civic
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Fiesta ST
VW Golf 1

ADR 3

BMW E30 HRT

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7

Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7

Audi 50

Mini Cooper S
Porsche 911 Carrera
Peugeot 206 S2000
Suzuki Swift S2000

ISA
SSC
IS
El
SS
El
IS
CN
El
El
ISN
IS
ISN
El
El
IS
IS
El

1- 2o 3.

20.0%20.0 20.0
20.0*20.0 20.0
20.0 15.0*20.0
20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0 15.0
7.5%20.0 7.5
20.0 20.0 20.0
20.0 15.0 20.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
15.0 15.0 15.0
0.0* 15.0 20.0
15.0 10.0 4.0*
12.0 8.0 12.0
8.0%*10.0 12.0
10.0 0.0*12.0
20.0 10.0 10.0
120 75 75
4.0 0.0%12.0
10.0 15.0 10.0
10.0 20.0 10.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
10.0 6.0* 10.0
0.0*10.0 15.0
20.0 10.0 0.0%*
15.0 15.0 15.0
15.0 20.0 0.0*
120 6.0 75
10.0 0.0* 10.0
15.0 0.0* 10.0
0.0* 0.0 15.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
12.0 10.0 12.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
6.0 1.0% 2.0
12.0 12.0 0.0
0.0*10.0 6.0
10.0 8.0 8.0
7.5 10.0 6.0
7.5 0.0* 7.5
10.0 15.0 0.0*
0.0* 0.0 20.0
10.0 12.0 0.0*
0.0¥ 4.0 6.0
10.0 10.0 10.0
15.0 7.5 0.0*
7.5 80 8.0
8.0 0.0* 5.0
150 1.0 8.0
10.0

4. -5

20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
0.0* 20.0
15.0 20.0
20.0 20.0
20.0 0.0*
0.0* 20.0
20.0 20.0
10.0* 10.0
20.0 0.0
8.0 15.0
0.0* 20.0
12.0 15.0
12.0 15.0
0.0* 0.0
120 75
20.0 3.0
15.0 0.0%
10.0 0.0*
10.0 0.0%
10.0 10.0
10.0 15.0
20.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0
150 0.0
20.0 10.0
10.0 10.0
15.0 10.0
0.0 15.0
10.0 10.0
0.0* 12.0
10.0 0.0*
10.0 12.0
15.0 8.0
10.0 6.0
10.0 0.0*
0.0*20.0
10.0 7.5
80 0.0
0.0 15.0
0.0 12.0
12.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0
00 75
1.0 12.0
8.0 6.0
12.0 0.0*

-6-

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
0.0
7.5
20.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
20.0
12.0
7.5
20.0
20.0
12.0
12.0
20.0
10.0
7.5
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
10.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
7.5
10.0
0.0
7.5
6.0
12.0
7.5
0.0
20.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
12.0
0.0%*
15.0
0.0

8.0 10.0 0.0%*10.0 10.0

-

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
0.0*
20.0
20.0
15.0
7.5%
15.0
20.0
6.0
15.0
10.0
15.0
10.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
10.0
10.0
20.0
0.0%*
12.0
10.0
15.0
10.0
7.5
4.0
0.0
7.5
12.0
0.0
12.0
8.0
10.0
7.5
6.0
6.0
0.0
0.0

-1- Interlaken -2- Frauenfeld -3- Biére -4- Bure -5- Romont -6- Chamblon -7- Drognens -8- Ambri

-8-

20.0 =

20.0
20.0
15.0%*
20.0
15.0
7.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
15.0
12.0
10.0
0.0%*
15.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
12.0
0.0
20.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.0
0.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
7.5
10.0

8.0
12.0
10.0

0.0

6.0

0.0
12.0

0.0

140.0
140.0
140.0
140.0
140.0
125.0
115.0
110.0
107.5
100.0
95.0
90.0
89.0
87.0
86.0
83.5
80.0
78.5
78.0
74.0
70.0
70.0
67.5
66.0
65.0
65.0
65.0
61.5
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
58.0
57.5
57.0
57.0
57.0
56.0
55.5
55.0
55.0
55.0
54.0
50.0
50.0
49.5
48.5
48.0
48.0
48.0



51.
52.

54.
57.
58.
59.

61.

63.

69.

71.

73.
74.

76.

78.
79.

81.

83.
84.
85.

90.
91.
92.
93.

95.
97.
98.
101.
102.
104.
106.

107.
108.

Vanessa ZENKLUSEN
Oskar KUHN
Christophe OULEVAY
Rudi OBERHOFER
Willy WAEBER
Werner WILLENER
Marcel AEBI

Victor DARBELLAY
Daniel KAMMER
Patrick KUPFER
Harry EBERLE
Christophe MARTINIS
Ludovic ECABERT
Philippe GOLAY

Thomas HUNGERBUHLER

Nicolas JOLIDON
Pierre MURNER
Peter STRAUBHAAR
Patrick EGGIMANN
Stefan GRUNIG

Philip NIEDERBERGER

Ted SANTOS
Michel CERINI
Danny KRIEG
Andreas SPRING

Emanuele TOGNACCA

Urs WUOTHRICH
René TSCHIRKY
Martin EPP

Markus WACHTER
Stephan MOSER
Res WERREN
Marcel EBERHART

Denis ZIMMERMANN

Yves BRACELLI
Andreas BURRI
Sabrina PIERROZ
Stefan SCHOPFER
Kurt TSCHIRKY
Peter WACKERLIG
Benoit FARINE
Joffrey SALOMON
Bernhard BRUNNER
Thomas SCHADLER
Eric MOREL

Marco WACKERLIG
Beat HALBHEER
Dylan DURUSSEL
Henri SCHMIDT
Manfred SCHOBER
Marielle PICARD
René AEBERHARDT
Allan MATHEY
Dario D'ONOFRIO

Philippe TCHAGAUNOVA

Mark HUSISTEIN
Frank LUETHI
Quentin CLAIRE

Subaru Impreza Type R
Peugeot 308 GTI
VW Scirocco

VW Golf

Porsche 911 SC
VW Golf

Nissan Sunny
Arcobaleno

Honda Civic

Opel Corsa C/B
Opel Kadett C
Opel Ascona B
Citroén AX GTI
Caterham CSR 200
Opel Astra Coupé
BMW 130i
Porsche GT3 Cup
VW Golf

Peugeot 106
Citroén Saxo

Opel Kadett C City
Seat Ibiza

VW Polo

Audi A4/Seat Cup Racer

BMW 318is-4 E36
VW Golf GLR
Mazda 323

Opel Kadett C
Audi TT

Renault Clio Cup 3
Toyota Yaris

IS
SSC
IS

IS
VHC
El
ISA
E2-SS
El
SS/IS
IS

IS

El
SSC
SS
El
El
El
El
El
IS

IS

El
E1/TCR
ISA
El
El
IS

El
IS

IS

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 N

Radical SR3
Formule BMW FB02
Peugeot 106 GTI
Opel Kadett C
Arcobaleno

Audi 50

Opel Kadett C
Renault Clio Sport
Honda CRX

John Corbyn Jedi
Citroén Saxo VTS
Lancia A112

Tatuus Renault Monza
Citroén C2

Citroén Saxo
Peugeot 206 RC
Formule Renault 2.0
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 208 16V
Opel Kadett C GTE
BMW 325i E36

Fiat Punto GT
Honda Civic

Toyota Yaris
Peugeot 206 XS
Peugeot 106 16V

E2-SC
E2-SS
ISA
IS
E2-SS
IS

IS
ISA
El
E2-SS
ISN
El
E2-SS
A

IS

El
E2-SS
El

SS
IS/E1
El

El

El

IS
ISA
ISN

10.0
10.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
0.0*
10.0
0.0%*
12.0
10.0
0.0*
8.0
0.0*
0.0*
7.5
0.0%*
8.0
6.0
15.0
8.0
0.0*
6.0
10.0
0.0*
8.0
2.0
0.0*
12.0
3.0
10.0
0.0%*
7.5
10.0
0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
0.0*
8.0
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0*
12.0
8.0
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0%*
0.0%*
0.0*
6.0
0.0*
2.0
0.0*
0.0*
4.0
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0*

6.0
7.5
0.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
6.0
0.0*
12.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0

6.0 10.0 0.0*

5.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
8.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
15.0
8.0
6.0
10.0
7.5
10.0

0.0*
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
7.5
15.0

3.0 0.0%15.0

0.0%*
0.0*
6.0
2.0
3.0
0.0*
12.0
0.0*
4.0
0.0
12.0
2.0
3.0
7.5
7.5
0.0*
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0*
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
6.0
12.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
6.0
12.0
0.0*
4.0
3.0
7.5
0.0%*
0.0
7.5
10.0
6.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
4.0
0.0
0.0*
5.0
0.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
8.0
2.0
7.5
1.0
0.0
1.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
8.0

8.0
0.0
12.0
6.0
10.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
10.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
7.5
0.0*
2.0
0.0
0.0%*
0.0
7.5
0.0

0.0
6.0
15.0
0.0
10.0
15.0
6.0
8.0
0.0

5.0
12.0
0.0
7.5
15.0
8.0
15.0
0.0*
10.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
12.0 10.0
6.0 10.0
10.0 10.0
0.0*10.0
15.0 0.0
4.0 10.0
8.0 0.0
12.0 0.0
30 40
0.0 8.0
10.0 6.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 15.0
10.0 0.0
6.0 6.0
4.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0* 0.0
4.0 0.0%
0.0 10.0
7.5 0.0
6.0 0.0
8.0 10.0
10.0 0.0
80 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
6.0 15.0
0.0 0.0
50 8.0
10.0 10.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
10.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0* 1.0
75 0.0
3.0 0.0
8.0 10.0
0.0 15.0
2.0 0.0
00 75
00 5.0
6.0 4.0

8.0
6.0
20.0
15.0
20.0
0.0
6.0
20.0
0.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
12.0
0.0*
10.0
1.0
5.0
0.0
8.0
12.0
8.0
0.0
6.0
8.0
7.5
10.0
7.5
5.0
10.0
6.0
10.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
15.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
12.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
0.0
0.0

7.5
7.5
0.0
10.0
0.0
15.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0%*
7.5
10.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
8.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
6.0
10.0
0.0
4.0
7.5
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
7.5
0.0
10.0
3.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

47.5
47.0
47.0
45.0
45.0
45.0
44.0
43.0
42.0
42.0
41.0
41.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
39.0
39.0
38.0
38.0
37.5
37.0
37.0
36.0
36.0
34.0
33.0
33.0
325
325
31.0
30.5
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
29.5
29.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
24.5
24.0
24.0
24.0
22.5
22.0
22.0
20.0
20.0
19.5
18.5
18.0



I11.

113.

115.

117.

119.

121.

123.

126.

128.

131.

132.

134.

137.

Charles MENETREY
Ruedi SCHMID

Luca ALIBERTI
Cédric MILLIQUET
Steven METRAILLER
Andri WURGLER
Stéphane JAQUEMET
Bernhard MUHR

Ivan FANTONI

Alain JAQUEMET
Alain BOMBARDIER
Patrick VALLAT
Fabio CRISTONI
Ludovic MONNIER
Michel RANDIN
Thomas MERZ

Frank VUILLEUMIER
Giuseppe BITTO
Alexandre RIBEIRO
Elio MACCHI

Gilbert MEIER
Thomas RUESCH
Arnaud BRULLHART
Vincent DELAY

Ivan KOUSZ

Emilio FARINOLI
Michaél MENEGHEL
Jérome PLANCHEREL
Bruno FONSECA
Simon HUNZIKER
Joél JAGGI

Patrick KONITZER
Martin RUDOLF
Yann SCHORDERET
Pierre TINGUELY
Markus ZAUGG

Renault Clio 2.0

VW Golf 16V

VW Golf

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Peugeot 205
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Seat Leon Supercopa
Toyota Celica

VW Golf

Seat Leon Supercopa
Renault Clio 3 Cup
VW Golf

Lancia Delta Integrale
VW Golf

Renault Clio 3 Cup
VW Golf

Renault Clio

Renault Clio RS Cup
VW Golf 1

Renault Clio 3

Honda Integra GIS
Renault Clio Cup
Honda Civic

VW Golf

Opel Kadett D

Lancia Delta Integrale
VW Golf

Renault Clio RS

Seat Ibiza

Honda Civic Type R
Opel Corsa A

VW Golf 1

VW Golf

Renault Clio 3

Opel Kadett C

Opel Kadett C

ISA/IS
IS
El
El
El
El
El
El
IS
El
El
IS
El
IS
El
El
IS
El
El
El
IS
IS
El
IS
El
El
IS
El
El
IS
El
El
IS
IS
IS
IS

15.0

0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0%*
1.0

0.0*
0.0*
1.0

0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
1.0*
3.0

0.0*
0.0*
1.0

0.0*
1.0

3.0

0.0%*
0.0*
1.0

0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
0.0%*
0.0*
0.0%*
1.0

0.0*
0.0*
0.0*
1.0

1.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

0.0*
0.0
10.0
10.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
6.0
4.0
1.0
0.0%*
1.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0*

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
2.0
0.0
4.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
4.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
6.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
4.0
1.0
0.0%*
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0*
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

0.0
6.0
3.0
6.0
10.0
8.0
2.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

0.0
10.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
10.0
0.0*
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0



